LEA Name : Gettysburg Montessori Charter School County : Adams
Address : 888 Coleman Road AUN Number : 197010542
Gettysburg , PA 17325 LEA Type: CS

Annual Financial Report

Accuracy Certification Statement
For Fiscal Year Ending
6/30/2019

Pennsylvania Department of Education
&
Office of Comptroller Operations

PDE-2056: Intermediate Unit

PDE-2057: School District, AVTS/CTC, Charter School,
and Special Program Jointure

CERTIFICATION: By signing this page | agree that the electronic data submitted is a
complete and accurate statement of the financial operations and status of the local education
agency for the fiscal year. It has been prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles and established Commonwealth of PA reporting guidelines.

Ftoun

Date

Date
Michael Whisman (215)481-9777 Ext :124
Contact Person Contact Person Telephone Number

mwhisman@charterchoices.com

Contact Person E-mail Address Contact Person Fax Number




Audit Certification
Annual Financial Report:
For Fiscal Year Ending 6/30/2019
(Pursuant to PA School Code Section 218(b))

LEA Name : Gettysburg Montessori Charter : — -
School Audit Certification Due:

AUN Number : 197010542 12/31/2019

County : Adams

“his certification is applicable to the Annual Financial Report data submitted
hrough the Consolidated Financial Reporting System on:

Date

Auditing Firm:

SERTIFICATION: By signing this page | agree that the financial statements of the school have been properly audited as noted above pursuant to Article
XX1V, and in the auditor's professional opinion, the Annual Financial Report (PDE-2057) submitted on the date referenced is materially consistent with the
wudited financial statements.

Chief School Administrator

Lpy (oo _— -

Signature / Date Date
Michael Whisman (215)481-9777 Ext :124
Contact Person Contact Person Telephone Number

mwhisman@charterchoices.com

Contact Person E-mail Address Contact Person Fax Number
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ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:40:00 PM

Val Number Description

40980 No expenditures have been reported for Gifted Education within function 1243.

Correct this reporting area, or verify that the school does not provide gifted
education services to any students.

50260 SOIN: No ending long term liability has been reported for Governmental Fund -
Compensated Absences. Correct data or verify that the LEA does not offer any
type of Compensated Absences for employees.

Justification

The school does not provide gifted education
services to any students.

The LEA does not offer any type of
Compensated Absences for employees.

valiuauuvil

Page - 1 of
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ZA : 197010542

Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

inted 10/30/2019 4:38:51 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

ssets And Deferred Outfiows Of Resources

Assets
0100
0110
0120
0130
0141
0142
0143
0145
0146
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments

Taxes Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Governments
State Revenue Receivable
Federal Revenue Receivable
Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable
Due from Primary Government
Due from Component Unit

Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)

Other Current Assets

lotal Assets

0910

Deferred Outflows of Resources

otal Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

General Fund

(10)

718,786

335,836

2,822

62,004
8,365
$1,127,813

$1,127,813

ublic Purpose Trust Other Compt A

(27)

roved

(28)

DaldIive greet = Souvellneniar rualnus (IvAau

Page - 1 of

Athletic / Activity Other Capital Projects

(29) Eun
3¢
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ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:38:51 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

ssets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Assets
0100
0110
0120
0130
0141
0142
0143
0145
0146
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments

Taxes Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Governments
State Revenue Receivable
Federal Revenue Receivable
Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable
Due from Primary Government
Due from Component Unit

Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)
Other Current Assets

fotal Assets

0910

Deferred Outflows of Resources

otal Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Debt Service

(40)

Permanent Total Governmental

(90) Funds

718,786

335,836

2,822

62,004
8,365
$1,127,813

$1,127,813

Ddialce oleet = gouvelinneidl rurnud (INAv

Page - 2 of
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:38:51 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

iabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances
-iabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Liabilities
lotal Liabilities
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
“und Balances
0810 Nonspendabie Fund Balance
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance
0840 Assigned Fund Balance
0850 Unassigned Fund Balance
lotal Fund Balances

otal Llabllities, Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances

General Fund Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved
(10) 27) (28)

80,560

150,543
6,173

$237,276

70,369

820,168
$890,537
$1,127,813

Ddlance oreel - OVEeIInentd rurus (INAy

Page - 3 of

Athletic / Activity Other Capital Projectt

(29) Fun
(3¢
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:38:51 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

iabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances
-iabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Liabilities
otal Liabllitles
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
“und Balances
0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance
0840 Assigned Fund Balance
0850 Unassigned Fund Balance
lotal Fund Balances
otal Liabllitles, Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances

Debt Service

(40)

Permanent

(90)

Total Governmental
Funds

80,560

150,543
6,173

$237,276

70,369

820,168
$890,537
$1,127,813

Daldice gligel = gouverininegiital runus (INAL

Page - 4 of



ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:38:55 PM

evenues
6000
7000
8000

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Revenue from Local Sources
Revenue from State Sources

Revenue from Federal Sources

otal Revenues

xpenditures

1000
2000
3000
4000
5110
5130

Instruction

Support Services

Operation of Non-Instructional Services

Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services
Debt Service

Refund of Prior Year Revenues / Receipts

otal Expenditures

xcess (Deflciency) Of Revenues Over Expenditures

ther Financing Sources (Uses)

9110
9120
9130
9200
9300
9400
9710
9720
9910
9990
5120
5150
5200
5300

Face Value of Bonds Issued

Proceeds from Refunding of Bonds

Bond Premiums

Proceeds from Extended-Term Financing
Interfund Transfers - IN

Sale of or Compensation for Loss of Fixed Assets
Transfers from Component Units

Transfers from Primary Governments

Other Financing Sources Not Listed in the 9000 Series
Insurance Recoveries

Debt Service — Refunded Bonds

Bond Discounts

Interfund Transfers — Out

Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments

otal Other Financing Sources (Uses)

General Fund

(10)

2,928,679
10,026
97,930

$3,036,635

1,685,186
856,010
35,577
52,819
104,698

$2,634,290
$402,345

51,432

($51,432)

SateInent V1 Reveriues, CApeHuilures, danu oianyges i ruid ndiaiues = govetinieiita

Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved

(27)

(28)

Funds (REC

Page - 1 of

Athletic / Activity Other Capital Project:
(29) Fun
3¢
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School FYndRIRES
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:38:55 PM Page - 2 of
Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Debt Service Permanent Total Governmental
(40) (90) Funds
evenues
6000 Revenue from Local Sources 2,928,679
7000 Revenue from State Sources 10,026
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources 97,930
otal Revenues $3,036,635
xpenditures
1000 Instruction 1,585,186
2000 Support Services 856,010
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services 35,577
4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services 52,819
5110 Debt Service 104,698
5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues / Receipts
otal Expenditures $2,634,290
xcess (Deficiency) Of Revenues Over Expenditures $402,345

ther Financing Sources (Uses)
9110 Face Value of Bonds Issued
9120 Proceeds from Refunding of Bonds
9130 Bond Premiums
9200 Proceeds from Extended-Term Financing
9300 Interfund Transfers - IN
9400 Sale of or Compensation for Loss of Fixed Assets
9710 Transfers from Component Units
9720 Transfers from Primary Governments
9910 Other Financing Sources Not Listed in the 9000 Series
9990 Insurance Recoveries
5120 Debt Service — Refunded Bonds
5150 Bond Discounts
5200 Interfund Transfers — Out 51,432
5300 Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments
otal Other Financing Sources (Uses) ($51,432)
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ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:38:55 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

pecial And Extraordinary Items
9920 Special Items — Gains
9930 Extraordinary ltems — Gains
5520 Special Items — Losses
5530 Extraordinary Items — Losses

et Change In Fund Balances
und Balance

0001 Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year
und Balance - End Of Year

General Fund

(10)

$350,913

539,625
$890,538

ddeineii gl Revelnues, :xpelluuun:ss, ailu uuauges I rurnu pdiances = oovellnneid

Funds (REC

Page - 3 of

Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved Athletic / Activity Other Capital Project:
(27) (28) (29) Fun

(3¢
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/20194:38:55 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Debt Service

(40)
pecial And Extraordinary ltems
9920 Special Items — Gains
9930 Extraordinary Items — Gains
5520 Special Items — Losses

5530 Extraordinary ltems — Losses

et Change In Fund Balances
und Balance

0001 Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year
und Balance - End Of Year

Qldalerneiil U1 Revenues, cxpenuaiures, aiu \.auaugus 1IN runu oadinees = soveriuiielid
Funds (REC
Page - 4 of
Permanent Total Governmental
(90) Funds
$350,913
539,625

$890,538
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ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:38:58 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

ssets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

urrent Assets

0100
0110
0130
0141
0142
0143
0146
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Governments
State Revenue Receivable
Federal Revenue Receivable
Due from Primary Government
Due from Component Unit
Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)
Other Current Assets

otal Current Assets

oncurrent Assets

0211
0212
0220
0230
0250
0260
0290

Land

Site Improvements (Net)

Buildings and Building Improvements (Net)
Machinery, Equipment and Furniture (Net)
Construction in Progress

Long Term Prepayments

Other Noncurrent Assets

otal Noncurrent Assets

0910

Deferred Outflows of Resources

otal Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Food Service

(51)

500
5,998

$6,498

$6,498

Child Care

Operations
(52)

DiALBINITIIL Ul NEL FUSILVIL = FIVUPlIiglaly ruliud (iIvAar)

Other Enterprise
(58)

Page - 1 of 2
TOTAL Internal Service
(60)

500
5,998

$6,498

$6,498
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:38:58 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

iabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Net Position
Current Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Noncurrent Liabilities
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0570 Net Pension Liability
0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities
Fotal Noncurrent Liabilities
otal Liabilities
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
et Position
0791 Net Investment in Capital Assets
0008 Restricted Net Position (0792 — 0798)
0799 Unrestricted Net Position
otal Net Position
otal Liabllitles And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Net Position

Eood Service
(51)

6,498
$6,498
$6,498

Child Care_
Operations
(52)

DLASIITIIL VI INEL FOUDILIVI = TIUNINIglaly runud (Ivar)

Page - 2 of 2
Other Enterprise TOTAL Internal Service
(58) (60)

6,498
$6,498
$6,498



)18-2019 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - U6/30/2019 Fiscal Year End
EA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
rinted 10/30/2019 4:39:02 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

perating Revenues
6600 Food Service Revenue
0071 Charges for Services
0072 Other Operating Revenue
otal Operating Revenues
perating Expenses
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services
500 Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies
740 Depreciation
810 Dues and Fees
890 Miscellaneous Expenditures
otal Operating Expenses
perating Income (Loss)
on Operating Revenues (Expenses)
6500 Earnings on Investments
6920 Contributions and Donations from Private Sources
6930 Gains or Losses on Sale of Fixed Assets
6991 Refunds of a Prior Year Expenditure
7000 Revenue from State Sources
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources
9990 Insurance Recoveries
820 Claims and Judgments Against the LEA
830 Interest
OTAL Non Operating Revenues (Expenses)

icome (Loss) Before Contributions And Transfers

Food Service

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Position - Proprietary Funa:

Child Care Operations

(51)

18,502

$18,502

24,727
3,908

83,111

$111,746
($93,244)

3,421
46,738

$50,159
($43,085)

(52)

Other Enterprise
(58)

18,502

$18,502

24,727
3,908

83,111

$111,746
($93,244)

3,421
46,738

$50,159
($43,085)

(REI

Page - 1 of

Internal Servic
(8¢



)18-2019 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - U6/30/2019 Fiscal Year End
EA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
rinted 10/30/2019 4:39:02 PM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

ontributions, Transfers, and Special and Extraordinary Items

5200
5300
5520
55630
9300
9500
9700
9920
9930

Interfund Transfers — Out

Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments
Special Items — Losses

Extraordinary ltems — Losses

Interfund Transfers - IN

Capital Contributions

Transfers IN From Component Units/Primary Governments
Special Items — Gains

Extraordinary Items — Gains

hange In Net Position

0002
0003

Net Position - Beginning of Fiscal Year
Accounting Changes / Residual Equity Transfers

et Position - End Of Year

Food Service

(51)

51,432

$8,347
(1,849)

$6,498

Statement ot Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Position - Proprietary Fund:

Child Care Operations
(52)

Other Enterprise
(58)

TOTAL

51,432

$8,347
(1,849)

$6,498

(REI

Page - 2 of

Internal Servic
(6(
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EA: 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

rinted 10/30/2019 4:39:07 PM Page - 1 of
Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Food Service  Child Care Operations Other Enterprise TOTAL Internal Service(60)
(51) (52) (58)

ash Flows From Operating Activities
0011 Cash Receipts From Users 18,502 18,502
0012 Cash Receipts From Assessments Made to Other Funds
0013 Cash Receipts From Earnings on Investments
0014 Cash Receipts From Other Operating Revenue
0015 Cash Payments To Employees For Services 28,635 28,635
0016 Cash Payments For Insurance Claims
0017 Cash Payments To Suppliers For Goods and Services 90,958 90,958
0018 Cash Payments For Other Operating Expenses

let Cash Provided By (Used For) Operating Activities ($101,091) ($101,091)

ash Flows From Non-Capital Financing Activities
0021 Receipts From Local Sources - 6000
0022 Receipts From State Sources - 7000 2,921 2,921
0023 Receipts From Federal Sources -8000 40,740 40,740
0024 Notes and Loans Received (Repaid)
0025 Interest Paid on Notes/Loans - 5100-830
0026 Operating Transfers In (Out)/Residual Equity Trans 51,432 51,432
0027 Operating Transfers In (Out) Primary Government / Comp Unit
0028 Receipts From Refund of Prior Year Expenditures - 6991
0029 Special and Extraordinary Gains (losses)
0030 Receipts from Insurance Recoveries -9990
‘et Cash Prov By (Used for) Non-Capiltal Financing Activities $95,093 $95,093

-ash Flows From Capital and Related Financing Activities
0031 Payments For Fac Acq, Const, and Imp - 4000
0032 Gain / (Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets - 6930
0033 Proceeds From Extended Term Financing - 9200
0034 Principal Paid on Financing Agreements
0035 Interest Paid on Financing Agreements - 5100-830
0036 (Inc) Dec in Contributed Capital
let Cash Prov By (Used for) Capital and Related Financing Activities

ash Flows From Investing Activities
0041 Earnings on Investments - 6500
0042 Purchase of Inv Securities / Deposits to Inv Pools
0043 Receipts From Investment Pool Withdrawals

0044 Proceeds from Sale and Maturity of Inv Securities
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EA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
rinted 10/30/2019 4:39:07 PM

0045 Loans Received (Paid)
let Cash Prov By (Used for) Investing Activities

Dlateerit U1 Lasil FIowsS = rroprielary runus (uri

Page - 2 of
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EA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

rinted 10/30/2019 4:39:07 PM Page - 3 of
Food Service Child Care Operations Other Enterprise TOTAL Internal Service
(51) (52) (58) (60)
let Increase (Decrease) in Cash Flows (5,998) (5,998)
0004 Cash and Cash Equivalents Beginning of Year 5,998 5,998

tash and Cash Equivalents at Year End

econciliation of Operating Income (Loss) To Net Cash
rovided by (Used For) Operating Activities

0005 Operating Income (Loss) per REP (93,244) (93,244)
djustments

0051 Depreciation and Net Amortization

0052 Provision for Uncollectible Accounts

0053 Other Adjustments

ffect of Changes in Assets, Liabilities, Deferred Outflows and Deferred
iflows

0054 (Inc) Dec In Accounts Receivable (0120-0150)
0055 Advances to Other Funds (0160)

0056 (Inc) Dec in Inventories (0170)

0057 (Inc) Dec in Prepaid Expenses (0180)

0058 (Inc) Dec in Other Current or Noncurrent Assets
0064 Deferred Outflows (0910)

0059 Inc (Dec) in Accounts Payable (0400-0450) (7,847) (7,847)
0060 Inc (Dec) in Accrued Salaries/Benefits (0461)
0065 Inc (Dec) in Net Pension Liabilities (0570)

0066 Inc (Dec) in Other Postemp Benefit Oblig (0560)
0061 Inc (Dec) in Payroll Deductions/Withholding (0462)
0062 Inc (Dec) in Unearned Revenue (0480)

0063 Inc (Dec) in Other Current or Noncurrent Liabilities
0067 Deferred Inflows (0950)

otal Adjustments ($7,847) ($7,847)
ash Provided By (Used for) Total (shios .oan) ($101,091)
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EA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
rinted 10/30/2019 4:39:07 PM

Page - 4 of
COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
SCHEDULE OF NONCASH INVESTING, CAPITAL, AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES

xplanation of Transaction and Balance Sheet Effect

Amount
‘otal
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ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:09 PM

welal Ul Geligral ruliu R_ReEvenues diiu uuier rinanciily svuiried - (Rch

Page - 1 of

Revenue Reported

In Current Year
tevenue from Local Sources
3500 Earnings on Investments 2,061.00
3700 Revenues from LEA Activities 26,100.00
3944 Receipts from Other LEAs in Pennsylvania - Education 2,897,271.00
3999 Other Revenues Not Specified Above 3,247.00

‘OTAL Revenue from Local Sources $2,928,679.00
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:09 PM

weLldll Ul veieidl ruilig Reveimues daiiu viel ringalicing suuived - (Rey

Page - 2 of
Revenue Reported
In Current Year
tevenue from State Sources
7330 Health Services (Medical, Dental, Nurse, Act 25) 6,570.00
7505 Ready to Learn Block Grant 3,456.00
'‘OTAL Revenue from State Sources $10,026.00
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:39:09 PM

ueildll VI ggngidl ruliu neveinues allu viiner rinariving ouurves = (nRcy

Page - 3 of

Revenue Reported
In Current Year

tevenue from Federal Sources

3612 IDEA, PartB 50,849.00
3514 NCLB, Title | - Improving the Academic Achievement of the Disadvantaged 30,854.00
3515 NCLB, Title Il - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High Quality Teachers and Principals 6,227.00
3517 NCLB, Title IV - 21St Century Schools 10,000.00
‘OTAL Revenue from Federal Sources $97,930.00

‘OTAL FROM ALL SOURCES $3,036,635.00
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:11 PM

Revenue from Local Sources
Revenue from State Sources
Revenue from Federal Sources
Other Financing Sources

TOTAL FROM ALL SOURCES

Quindly Ul generdl runiu neveiued anu vingt rianciily guurved = (Reve

2,928,679.00
10,026.00
97,930.00

$3,036,635.00

General Fund (1(
Page - 1 of
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:14 PM

seneral Fund (10)

000 Instruction

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services

400 Purchased Property Services
420 Utility Services
440 Rentals

Total Purchased Property Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

Total Supplies

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

Total Property
‘otal 1000 Instruction

veLlall Ul SuvelIne ial ruiiu CAPeIHUnuUIES arnu vuies rinanciing used - (CAr

Page - 1 of

Tota

852,890.0C
$852,890.0(

151,208.0C
58,670.0C
136,733.0(
9,689.0(
21,099.0C

$377,399.0(

195,057.0C
$195,057.0C

41,888.0(
80,304.0C

$122,192.0(

21,886.0(
$21,886.0(

15,762.0C
$15,762.0(
$1,585,186.0(



J10=4V 1T rvL=4VU3/ AllIUal Flalividl REPUIL = VO/IUILU 1T TiIdLal 18al ciu

A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:39:14 PM

seneral Fund (10)
100 Regular Programs — Elementary / Secondary
100 rsonnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
Total Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services

420 Utility Services

440 Rentals
Total Purchased Property Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

Total Supplies

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

Total Property
‘otal 1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary

wewdn vt guvelliinegial ruliu CApEHIUItUIE> dllu vuier rinangciily uses - (CEAr

Elementary

777,799.00
$777,799,00

131,126.00
55,588.00
122,025.00
9,387.00
21,099.00

$339,225.00

39,194.00
$39,194.00

41,888.00
80,304.00

$122,192.00

11,886.00
$11,886.00

15,762.00
$15,762.00
$1,306,058.00

Secondary

Page - 2 of

Federal Tota

30,854.00 808,653.0C
$30,854.00 $808,653.0(

131,126.0C
55,588.0(
122,025.0C
9,387.0C
21,099.0C

$339,225.0(

39,194.0C
$39,194.0(

41,888.0(
80,304.0C

$122,192.0(

10,000.00 21,886.0(
$10,000.00 $21,886.0(

15,762.0(
$15,762.0(
$40,854.00 $1,346,912.0(
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:14 PM

ieneral Fund (10)

110 Regular Programs

100 Personnel Services — Salari
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services ~ Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services

400 Purchased Property Services
420 Utility Services
440 Rentals

Total Purchased Property Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

Total Supplies

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

Total Property
‘otal 1110 Regular Programs

weial VI guvellnnelial runu EAPUIIUILUIUS alnu v I’Illdllb’lllg uSEd - \I:l\l'

Page - 3 of

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
777,799.00 30,854.00 808,653.0C
$777,799.00 $30,854.00 $808,653.0(
131,126.00 131,126.0C
55,588.00 55,588.0(
122,025.00 122,025.0C
9,387.00 9,387.0C
21,099.00 21,099.0C
$339,225.00 $339,225.0(
39,194.00 39,194.0C
$39,194.00 $39,194.0C
41,888.00 41,888.0(
80,304.00 80,304.0C
$122,192.00 $122,192.0C
11,886.00 10,000.00 21,886.0C
$11,886.00 $10,000.00 $21,886.0(
15,762.00 15,762.0C
$15,762.00 $15,762.0C

$1,306,058.00

$40,854.00

$1,346,912.0(
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:14 PM

seneral Fund (10)
200 Special Programs — Elementary / Secondary

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services

‘otal 1200 Speclal Programs - Elementary / Secondary

veLdll Ul VouveIIuHelilal frunu :xpenuuulea alu viuier I'Illdllb'lllg uded - \I:l\l’

Page - 4 of

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
44,237.00 44,237.0C
$44,237.00 $44,237.0(
20,082.00 20,082.0C
3,082.00 3,082.0C
14,708.00 14,708.0(
302.00 302.0C
$38,174.00 $38,174.0C
105,014.00 50,849.00 155,863.0(
$105,014.00 $50,849.00 $155,863.0(
$187,425.00 $50,849.00 $238,274.0(
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:14 PM

seneral Fund (10)
240 Academic Support

100 nnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
‘otal 1240 Academic Support

weLlal VI vuverinmieiilal ruiliu Ckpl':llullull'-'b alu wviuaier I"IIIdIIUIIIg uSEd - ‘x:/\r

Page - 5 of

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
44,237.00 44,237.0(
$44,237.00 $44,237.0(
20,082.00 20,082.0(
3,082.00 3,082.0(
14,708.00 14,708.0(
302.00 302.0(
$38,174.00 $38,174.0(
105,014.00 50,849.00 155,863.0(
$105,014,00 $50,849.00 $155,863.0(
$187,425.00 $50,849.00 $238,274.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:14 PM

seneral Fund (10)
241 Learning Support — Public
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
‘otal 1241 Learning Support — Public

veLldll U1 Quvetinnetildal rulfu CAPsIUiuIed dilu vuie! rinanciilggy used - (CAr

Elementary

44,237.00
$44,237.00

20,082.00
3,082.00
14,708.00
302.00

$38,174.00

105,014.00
$105,014.00
$187,425.00

Secondary

Federal

50,849.00
$50,849.00
$50,849.00

Page - 6 of

Tota
44,237.0(
$44,237.0(

20,082.0C
3,082.0(
14,708.0(
302.0¢

$38,174.0(

155,863.0(
$155,863.0(
$238,274.0(
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ZA: 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
000 Support Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
Total Persoiine| Seivicesi- Salarnies
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
240 Tuition Reimbursement
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professlonal and Technical Services

400 Purchased Property Services
420 Utility Services
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services
440 Rentals

Total Purchased Property Services

500 Other Purchased Services
520 Insurance — General
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations
550 Printing and Binding

Total Other Purchased Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

Total Supplies

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

Total Property

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

Total Other Objects
‘otal 2000 Support Services

weldall Ul YoveEHHIIIENLdl FUNU CAPEIHUILUIED dllu vuiel rinanuiigg used - (EAr

Page - 1 of 1

Tota
261,295.0(
$261,295.0(

71,313.0C
19,114.0(
13,477.0C
9,520.0(
2,261.0(
11,521.0C

$127,206.0(

263,623.0(
$263,623.0(

10,472.0C
69,318.0(
20,076.0C

$99,866.0(

22,290.0(
15,812.0(
21,571.0(

$59,673.0(

33,479.0(
$33,479.0C

5,676.0(
$5,676.0C

5,192.0(
$5,192.0(
$856,010.0C



10"V 1 I FUL=4VI( AllIIUdL CINndilicial REPUIL = VvO/oVi4V 12 ridudal 1edl ciliu

ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
200 Support Services — Instructlonal Staff
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
240 Tuition Reimbursement
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans
Total Personngl| Services = Effiploye# Berefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services
Total Purchased Professlonal and Technlical Services

‘otal 2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff

vslall Ul SuveElnelitdl ruliu CApPeHuiLuied aliu vuiiel rindinuiigyg used - (CAr

Elementary

38,950.00
$38,950.00

5,809.00
2,943.00
3,293.00

605.00
2,191.00

$14,841.00

18,878.00
$18,878.00
$72,669.00

Secondary Federal
6,227.00

$6,227.00

$6,227.00

Page - 2 of1

Tota

38,950.0¢
$38,950.0C

5,809.0¢
2,943.0C
9,520.0C

605.0¢
2,191.0¢

$21,068.0(

18,878.0(
$18,878.0(
$78,896.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
270 Instructional Staff Professional Development Services

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
240 Tuition Reimbursement

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

‘otal 2270 Instructlonal Staff Professional Development Services

welwdll U gouvelitneilal ruiiua cxpeuuuun:; darnu wviiel I'llldllb'llls uded - {(EAT

Page - 3 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
3,293.00 6,227.00 9,520.0¢
$3,293.00 $6,227.00 $9,520.0(

$3,293.00 $6,227.00 $9,520.0(



110=4V 1D FULC=4UJ/! AlIIIUAl rinancidl mepu L= U0/OU/4V 1D FIdLdl LTeal Cliu

IA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
290 Other Instructional Staff Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
‘otal 2290 Other Instructional Staff Services

ueidall U1 QUVELIIIEHA FUlU CAPENIUIIUIED dliu VUIET rifanciiy uses - \l:l\l'

Page - 4 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
38,950.00 38,950.0(
$38,950.00 $38,950.0C
5,809.00 5,809.0(
2,943.00 2,943.0C
605.00 605.0C
2,191.00 2,191.0C
$11,548.00 $11,548.0(
18,878.00 18,878.0(
$18,878.00 $18,878.0(
$69,376.00 $69,376.0(



T10=£V 19 FWE"LVIr AlllIual rindanvidl Repurt = VOIOV/ILVU 1D TIdGaAl Teal v

ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
:300 Support Services — Administration

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
500 Other Purchased Services
520 Insurance — General
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations
550 Printing and Binding

Total Other Purchased Services

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

Total Property

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

Total Other Objects
‘otal 2300 Support Services — Administration

wetall VI guvelilmigiital runu EXPEIIUILUIH§ anu viuiel l’lllallb’llly udEd - \Cl\r

Page - 5 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
98,047.00 184,987.0(
$08,047.00 $184,987.0(
35,573.00 49,958.0(
6,820.00 13,471.0C
13,477.00 13,477.0C
554.00 1,354.0(
2,819.00 7.166.0C
$59,243.00 $85,426.0(
4,700.00 20,997.0C
$4,700.00 $20,997.0¢
22,290.00 22,290.0C
15,812.00 15,812.0(
21,571.00 21,571.0C
$59,673.00 $59,673.0(
3,653.00 3,653.0C
$3,653.00 $3,653.0(
5,192.00 5,192.0C
$5,192.00 $5,192.0(
$230,508.00 $359,928.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
350 Legal and Accounting Services

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
‘otal 2350 Legal and Accounting Services

welall vl guvetlmnenual ruinu IZAPHIIUII.I.IIEB alu wvuiss I'Illdll\-'llly UdDEed - \EI\I’

Page - 6 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
16,297.0(

$16,297.0(

$16,297.0(



1102V 19 FE=2Ud/ AllIUAl Flansidal REPULL = VO/OV/LV 1D Fidlal Teal ciiu

ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
:360 Office of the Superintendent / Executive Director Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
‘otal 2360 Office of the Superintendent / Executive Director Services

wyan Ul guvelinngiilal rung CAPgHanued aliua vuier rinnalsiingy uses - (CAr

Elementary

Page - 7 of 1

Secondary Federal Tota

86,940.0C
$86,940.0(

14,385.0(
6,651.0C
800.0¢
4,347.0C

$26,183.0(
$113,123.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

ieneral Fund (10)

380 Office of the Principal Services

100 P nnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salarles

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professlonal and Technical Services

500 Other Purchased Services
520 Insurance — General
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations
550 Printing and Binding

Total Other Purchased Services

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

Total Property

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

Total Other Objects
‘otal 2380 Office of the Principal Services

wewan vl suverinngiilal runu :xpeuuuun:a anu vuiet I'Illdllla'llls uded - \Cl\r

Page - 8 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
98,047.00 98,047.0(
$98,047.00 $98,047.0(
35,573.00 35,573.0C
6,820.00 6,820.0(
13,477.00 13,477.0C
554.00 554.0(
2,819.00 2,819.0C
$59,243.00 $59,243.0(
4,700.00 4,700.0¢
$4,700.00 $4,700.0(
22,290.00 22,290.0C
15,812.00 15,812.0C
21,571.00 21,571.0C
$59,673.00 $59,673.0(
3,653.00 3,653.0C
$3,653.00 $3,653.0(
5,192.00 5,192.0C
$5,192,00 $5,192.0(

$230,508.00 $230,508.0(
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ZA : 197010542 Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)

‘400 Support Services — Pupil Health

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group tnsurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
Total Supplies

‘otal 2400 Support Services — Pupil Health

wetall U1 QUVEIH RIS FUlU SXPEHUIMIED dllu vLnel rimanving uses = (cCAr

Elementary

Page - 9 of 1

Secondary Federal Tota

37,358.0(
$37,358.0(

15,546.0(
2,700.0¢
302.0¢
2,164.0C

$20,712.0(

545.0(
$545.0(

227.0C
$227.0(
$58,842.0C
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ZA: 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
440 Nursing Services

100 nel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
291 Other Retirement Plans

Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

Total Supplies
‘otal 2440 Nursing Services

welall Ul DovEIHINICIHAL FUNIU CAPEIHUILUIED aliU VUIeE! riarnviigy used = (CAr

Elementary

Secondary

Page - 10 of 1

Tota

37,358.0(
$37,358.0(

15,546.0(
2,700.0C
302.0¢
2,164.0(

$20,712.0(

545.0(
$545.0(

227.0C
$227.0
$58,842.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

weidll Ul Duvellingiial ruinu cApsiainuared allug viuigr rinanviy uses - \EArF

Page - 11 of 1
seneral Fund (10)

500 Support Services — Business

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services 82,773.0C
Total Purchased Professlonal and Technical Services $82,773.0(

‘otal 2500 Support Services —~ Business $82,773.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
iinted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
'590 Other Support Services — Business

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
‘otal 2690 Other Support Services — Business

ueLaln VI gouverinmnestal rufiu CApEiuituIed aru viier rilaliving Used - (EAr

Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 12 of 1

Tota

82,773.0C
$82,773.0(
$82,773.0(
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A : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
‘600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services

400 Purchased Property Services
420 Utility Services
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services
440 Rentals

Total Purchased Property Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
Total Supplies
700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
Total Property

‘otal 2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

veiall Ul QUYETIIEIIAI FUllu CAPEITUIUIED aliu WUIEST FIrianciizyg used = (CAr

Elementary Secondary Federal
33,252.00

$33,252.00

$33,252.00

Page - 13 of 1

Tota

56,710.0C
$56,710.0(

10,472.0C
69,318.0C
20,076.0C

$99,866.0(

33,252.0(
$33,252.0(

2,023.0¢
$2,023.0(
$191,851.0(
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SA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
1620 Operation of Buildings Services
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services
420 Utility Services

430 Repairs and Maintenance Services
440 Rentals

Total Purchased Property Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
Total Supplies
700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
Total Property

‘otal 2620 Operation of Buildings Services

velan Ul uvelnnngiildl Fuliu CAPgIHUILUIED dliu UUIg riancing use> - (CAr

Page - 14 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota

56,710.0(
$56,710.0(

10,472.0C
69,318.0(
20,076.0C

$99,866.0(

33,252.00 33,252.0
$33,252.00 $33,252.0(

2,023.0¢
$2,023.0¢
$33,252.00 $191,851.0(
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM

seneral Fund (10)
700 Student Transportation Services

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
‘otal 2700 Student Transportation Services

wewan Ui vouvelinneinal ruiiu :Apeuuuulea allu viiel rianuinyg vudEDd - \I:I\l

Page - 15 of 1

Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
83,720.0(

$83,720.0C

$83,720.0(



110=4V 1Y FUL=ZUI( AllIUal Finalivial REPUIL = VU/oU/iLVu 1Y ridsal 1edar ciiu

wewan o vouvellnneinal runu CRpPEHUIlUIed ditu ULUIe rimdnciingg us>ed - (CAr

ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:39:19 PM Page - 16 of 1
ieneral Fund (10)
790 Other Student Transportation Services Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services 83,720.0¢
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services $83,720.0(

‘otal 2790 Other Student Transportation Services $83,720.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services Tota
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services 35,677.0C
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services $35,577.0(

‘otal 3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services $35,577.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
200 Student Activities Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services 35,577.0C
Total Purchased Professlonal and Technlcal Services $35,577.0C

‘otal 3200 Student Activities $35,577.0C
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seneral Fund (10)
000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services Tota
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

330 Other Professional Services 52,819.0C
Total Purchased Professlonal and Technical Services $52,819.0(

‘otal 4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services $52,819.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
‘500 Building Acquisition and Construction Services — Original and Additional Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services 52,819.0C
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services $52,819.0C

‘otal 4500 Building Acquisition and Construction Services - Original and Additional $52,819.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
800 Other Objects
830 Interest
Total Other Objects

900 Other Uses of Funds
910 Redemption of Principal
939 Other Fund Transfers

Total Other Uses of Funds
‘otal 5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
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Tota

55,685.0(
$55,685.0(

49,013.0(
51,432.0C

$100,445.0(
$156,130.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
800 Other Objects

830 Interest 55,685.0(
Total Other Objects $55,685.0(
900 Other Uses of Funds

910 Redemption of Principal 49,013.0C
Total Other Uses of Funds $49,013.0C

‘otal 5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses $104,698.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
110 Debt Service Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
800 Other Objects

830 Interest 55,685.0(
Total Other Objects $55,685.0(
900 Other Uses of Funds

910 Redemption of Principal 49,013.0¢
Total Other Uses of Funds $49,013.0(

‘otal 5110 Debt Service $104,698.0(
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ieneral Fund (10)
200 Interfund Transfers — Out Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
900 Other Uses of Funds

939 Other Fund Transfers 51,432.0C
Total Other Uses of Funds $51,432.0(

‘otal 5200 Interfund Transfers — Out $51,432.0(
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seneral Fund (10)
250 Enterprise Fund Transfers Elementary Secondary Federal Tota
900 Other Uses of Funds

939 Other Fund Transfers 51,432.0C
Total Other Uses of Funds $51,432.0¢

‘otal 5250 Enterprise Fund Transfers $51,432.0(
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)00 |nstruction

1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary

1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary
otal Instruction

)00 Support Services
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff

2300 Support Services - Administration

2400 Support Services - Pupil Health

2500 Support Services - Business

2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

2700 Student Transportation Services

‘otal Support Services

)00 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
3200 Student Activities

otal Operation of Non-Instructional Services

)00 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services

4500 Building Acquisition and Construction Services - Original and
Additional

otal Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement

)00 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

5200 Interfund Transfers - Out

otal Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
JTAL ACTUAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

Summary of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXPG$

Page - 1 of

General Fund(10) Public Purpose Trust(27 Other Compt Approved Athletic / Activity(29) Other Capital Projects

(28) Fund(39

1,346,912.00
238,274.00

$1,585,186.00

78,896.00
369,928.00
58,842.00
82,773.00
191,851.00
83,720.00

$856,010.00

35,577.00
$35,577.00

52,819.00

$52,819.00

104,698.00
51,432.00

$156,130.00
$2,685,722.00
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Debt Service(40) Permanent(90) Total
100 lnstruction
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 1,346,912.00
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary 238,274.00
otal Instruction $1,585,186.00
100 Support Services
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 78,896.00
2300 Support Services - Administration 359,928.00
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 58,842.00
2500 Support Services - Business 82,773.00
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 191,851.00
2700 Student Transportation Services 83,720.00
otal Support Services $856,010.00
100 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
3200 Student Activities 35,577.00
otal Operation of Non-Instructional Services $35,577.00
100 Eacilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services —
4500 Building Acquisition and Construction Services - Original and —
Additional
otal Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement $52,819.00
100 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 104,698.00
5200 Interfund Transfers - Out 51,432.00
otal Other Expenditures and Financing Uses $156,130.00

JTAL ACTUAL. EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES $2,686,722.00
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Page - 1 of
itle | Expenditure Data

Amount Description Amount

Expenditures Funded with Current Title | Funds 30,854.00

Expenditures Funded with Carry over Title | Funds

Total Title | Expenditure Data $30,854.00
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Benefits for Staff Relative to Collective
Bargaining Agreements

OBJECT COVERED NOT COVERED TOTAL
10 General Fund No Self Insurance data to report

211 Medical Insurance 207,610.00 207,610.00

212 Dental Insurance 13,167.00 13,167.00

215 Eye Care Insurance

216 Prescription Insurance

271 Self-Insurance Medical Benefits

272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits

275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits

276 Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits

FUND TOTAL $220,777.00 $220,777.00

50 Enterprise Fund No Self Insurance data to report
211 Medical Insurance
212 Dental Insurance
215 Eye Care Insurance
216 Prescription Insurance
271 Self-Insurance Medical Benefits
272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits
275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits
276 Self-Insurance Prescription Benefits
FUND TOTAL

60 Internal Service Fund No Self Insurance data to report
211 Medical Insurance
212 Dental Insurance
215 Eye Care Insurance
216 Prescription Insurance
271 Self-Insurance Medical Benefits
272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits
275 Self-Insurance Eye Care Benefits
276 Self-insurance Prescription Benefits
FUND TOTAL

Total of All Funds $220,777.00 $220,777.00



PIV AV 19 T WL"aUJ/! Miliual | imnalnvial I\EPUI L= UwWoviav 1 1 1I9val
ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
‘inted 10/30/2019 4:39:56 PM

OVERNMENTAL FUNDS/ACTIVITIES

Short-Term
Borrowing

. Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year

. Additional Debt Incurred During Year

. Retirements and Repayments

. Debt at End of Fiscal Year

. Accreted Interest at End Of Fiscal Year

. Total Debt and Accreted Interest

. Current Portion P&l - Due within 1 year

. Interest Paid during current fiscal year

ROPRIETARY FUNDS

. Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year

. Additional Debt Incurred During Year

. Retirements and Repayments

. Debt at End of Fiscal Year

. Accreted Interest at End Of Fiscal Year

. Total Debt and Accreted Interest

. Current Portion P&l - Due within 1 year

Interest Paid during current fiscal year

rcar v

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY)
General

Obligation Authority Building Other Long-Term
Bonds/Notes Obligations Debt

1,014,972.19

49,013.00

965,959.19

965,959.19

103,102.00

49,066.00

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY)

Other Post-
Employment
Benefits (OPEB)

85,000.00

85,000.00

85,000.00

oLateient Ul NUEVIeUne»d - (owvir

Page - 1 of
Compensated Net Pension
Absences Liability Total
2,074,000.00 3,088,972.1¢
85,000.0C
106,000.00 155,013.0C
1,968,000.00 3,018,959.1¢
1,968,000.00 3,018,959.1¢
103,102.0C
49,066.0C
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otal Principal and Interest Payments Made by Your School - All Funds

unction Fund Principal (910)
110 10 General Fund 49,013.00
110 20 Special Revenue Funds
110 30 Capital Projects Funds
110 40 Debt Service Fund
110 90 Permanent Fund
120 10 General Fund
120 20 Special Revenue Funds
120 30 Capital Projects Funds
120 40 Debt Service Fund
Total Debt Payments - Governmental Funds $49,013.00
‘unction Fund Principal (910)
110 50 Enterprise Fund
110 60 Internal Service Fund
120 50 Enterprise Fund
120 60 Internal Service Fund

Total Debt Payments - Proprietary Funds

Principal (920)

Principal (920)

Interest (830)

55,685.00

$55,685.00

Interest (830)

dieiigiin vl inusuLleuniess = (ouvmr

Page - 2 of

Total (Principal +interest) Misc Other Uses (990)
104,698.00
$104,698.00

Total (Principal +Interest)
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lebt Details
iovernmental Funds/ Activities

'ebt Category

ither Long Term Debt/Liabilities
ither Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
et Pension Liability

otals for Debt Entered:

Debt Issue
Date Debt at Beginning
(MM/YYYY) of Fiscal Year
1,014,972.19
2,074,000.00
$3,088,972.19

Principal Amounts Only

Additions

85,000.00

$85,000.00

Reductions /
Repayments

49,013.00

106,000.00
$155,013.00

QlateHigin Ul iusuleuiedd = (ovir

Current Portion
Due Within One

Debt at End of Year (Principal and

Fiscal Year

965,959.19
85,000.00
1,968,000.00
$3,018,959.19

Interest)

103,102.00

$103,102.00

Page - 3 of

Interest Paid
During Fiscal Yea

49,066.01

$49,066.0!
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ZA : 197010542  Gettysburg Montessori Charter School

‘inted 10/30/2019 4:39:59 PM Page - 1 of 1
und School School Local Personnel Local State Personnel State Federal Federal Total Explanation
Number Nonpersonnel Nonpersonnel Personnel Nonpersonnel
b]
Gettysburg Montessori 8147 1,610,346.00 1,027,735.00 10,026.00 30,854.00 67,076.00 2,746,037.00
Charter School

otal 1,610,346.00 1,027,735.00 10,026.00 30,854.00 67,076.00 2,746,037.00





